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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

____________ 

 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 

 

ARRIS GROUP, INC., 

Petitioner, 

 

v. 

 

C-CATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, 

Patent Owner. 

____________ 

 

Case IPR2015-00635 

Patent 5,563,883 

____________ 

 

Before LYNNE E. PETTIGREW, Administrative Patent Judge. 

 

ORDER 

Granting Petitioner’s Motion for Entry of the Default Protective Order 

37 C.F.R. § 42.5 

 

On May 11, 2015, Petitioner filed an unopposed Motion for Entry of 

the Default Protective Order.  Paper 12 (“Mot.”).  Petitioner also submitted a 

copy of the Board’s default protective order.  Ex. 1020.  The parties have 

agreed to the terms of the default protective order, and Petitioner has 

provided argument addressing the need to protect agreements produced in 

this proceeding.  Mot. 2. 
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Petitioner’s motion is granted.  The default protective order shall 

govern the treatment and filing of confidential information in this 

proceeding. 

ORDER 

 Accordingly, it is: 

 ORDERED that the default protective order set forth in the Office 

Patent Trial Practice Guide, 77 Fed. Reg. 48,756, 48,771 (Aug. 14, 2012), 

and filed as Exhibit 1020, is entered and shall govern the conduct of this 

proceeding. 

 

 

FOR PETITIONER: 

Andrew R. Sommer 

asommer@winston.com 

 

Jonathan E. Retsky 

jretsky@winston.com 

 

FOR PATENT OWNER: 

Lewis V. Popovski 

lpopovski@kenyon.com 

 

Jeffrey S. Ginsberg 

jginsberg@kenyon.com 

 

David J. Kaplan 

djkaplan@kenyon.com 

 

David J. Cooperberg 

dcooperberg@kenyon.com 
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